## **Hospital Vendor Contract Summary Sheet**

1.	⊠ Existing Vendor
2.	Name of Contract: Addendum to 340B Contract Pharmacy Services Agreement
3.	Contract Parties: MRMC and Mangum Drug Co.
4.	Contract Type Services: 340B Prescription transaction reporting methodology
5.	Impacted Hospital Departments: Pharmacy/Finance
6.	Contract Summary: As new manufacturers or medications are added to the 340B program, no prescription transactions may be billed retroactively more than 30 (thirty) days from when such a change occurs. The pharmacy will allow the covered entity to electronically share non-HIPAA data to Second Sight Solutions in order to be compliant with manufacturer requirements for designating more than one contract pharmacy.
7.	Cost: N/A
8.	Prior Cost: N/A
9.	Term:
10.	Termination Clause:
11.	Other: